Appendix |

Touchstone Television Schedules

ALL-AMERICAN GIRL

1994 - 1995 SEASON

ABC, WEDNESDAY, 8:30 PM, 30-MINUTE

9/14/94

9/21/94
9/28/94
10/05/94
10/12/94
10/19/94
10/26/94
11/02/94
11/16/94
11/23/94
11/30/94
12/07/74
12/14/94
12/21/94
1/11/95
1/18/95
1/25/95
2/01/95
2/15/95
2/22/95
3/08/95
3/15/95
3/22/95
8/16/95

8/23/95

FORMAT

Mom, Dad, This is Kyle (aired
at 9:30PM)

Submission: Impossible
Who's The Boss?

Yung at Heart

Redesigning Women
Booktopus

Mommie Nearest

Take My Family ... Please
Exile on Market Street
Ratting on Ruthie

Educating Margaret

Loveless in San Francisco
Malpractice Makes Perfect
Mom , Dad, This is Kyle
Apartment, The

Notes from the Underground
Venus de Margaret
Submission: Impossible

Night at the Oprah, A

Pulp Sitcom

Yung at Heart

Young Americans
Redesigning Women

Venus De Margaret (aired at
9:30 PM)

Apartment, The (aired at 9:30
PM)

ALMOSTHOME
1993 - 1994 SEASON

NBC, SATURDAY, 8:00 PM, 30-MINUTE

2/06/93
2/13/93
2/20/93
2/27193
3/06/93
3/20/93
3/27/93
4/03/93
4/10/93
4/17/93
4/24/93

FORMAT

New Moon

Girls and Boy

Sleeping with the Enemy
Is That All There Is?

Fox and the Hound, The
Winner Take Millicent
To Jane Eyre is Human
Duelling Birthdays

To Date or Not to Date?
Dance, The

You Oughta Be in Pictures

5/29/93
6/05/93
6/12/93
6/19/93
6/26/93
7/03/93

New Moon

Hot Ticket

Bowling for Daddies
Girls and Boy

Winner Take Millicent
Is That All There Is?

BAKERSFIELD P.D.
1993 - 1994 SEASON

FOX, TUESDAY,9:30 PM, 30-MINUTE

9/14/93
9/21/93
9/18/93

9/28/93
10/05/93
10/12/93
10/19/93
10/26/93
10/28/93

1/02/93
1/09/93
1/16/93
1/23/93
1/30/93
2/07/93
12/21/93

1/04/94

7/07/94

7/21/94
7/28/94
8/18/94
8/25/94

1
1
1
1
1
1

FORMAT

Bakersfield P.D. (pilot)
Imposter, The

Bakersfield P.D. (pilot) (aired
on Saturday at 8:30 PM)
Unsolved Mysteries of Love
Snake Charmer

Poker Game, The

Bust, The

Ex-Partner, The

Poker Game, The (aired on
Thursdayat 9:30 PM)
Bakersfield Madam

Cable Does Not Pay

Gift, The

President's Coming, The
Bullet for Stiles, A

Imposter, The

Lucky 13

Unsolved Mysteries of Love
Arms and the Men (moves to
Thursdays at9:30 PM)

There Goes the Neighborhood
Psychic and the C-Cup, The
Last One Into the Water
Lucky 13

BLOSSOM

1990 - 1991 SEASON

NBC, MONDAY, 8:30 PM, 30-MINUTE

1/03/91

1/07/91
1/14/91
1/21/91
2/04/91
2/11/91
2/18/91
2/25/91
3/04/91

FORMAT

Blossom Blossoms (previewed
Thursdayat 8:30 PM)

My Sister's Keeper

Dad's Girlfriend

Who's in Charge Here?

Sex, Lies and Teenagers

| Ain't Got No Buddy

Thanks for the Memorex
Geek, The

Tough Love

3/11/91
3/25/91
4/08/91
4/15/91
4/22/91
4/29/91
5/27/91
6/03/91
6/10/91
6/17/91
8/12/91
8/15/91

8/17/91

8/19/91
8/26/91
9/02/91

9/16/91
9/23/91
9/30/91
10/07/91
10/14/91
10/21/91
11/04/91
11/11/91
11/18/91
11/25/91
12/02/91
12/09/91
12/16/91
12/30/91
1/06/92
1/13/92
1/20/92
2/10/92
2/17/92
2/24/92
3/02/92
3/09/92
3/16/92
3/23/92
3/30/92
4/06/92
4/13/92
4/20/92
4/27/92
5/04/92
5/25/92
6/01/92
6/08/92

Such a Night

School Daze

Papa's Little Dividend
Blossom Blossoms

My Sister's Keeper

Love Stinks

Who's in Charge Here?

Dad's Girlfriend

Sex, Lies and Teenagers

I Ain't Got No Buddy

Such a Night

Thanks for the Memorex (aired
Thursdayat 8:30 PM)

Papa's Little Dividend (aired
Saturday at 8:30 PM)

Geek, The

School Daze

Tough Love

1991 - 1992 SEASON

Second Base

Here Comes the Buzz
Joint, The

I'm With the Band
Honor?

To Tell the Truth
Intervention

Run for the Border
Rockum entary
Expectations

You Can't Go Home
This Old House

It's a Marginal Life
Second Base

Test, The

Hot for Teacher
Three O'Clock and All is Hell
Losers Win

Letter, The

W ake Up Little Suzy
You Must Remember T his
Here Comes the Buzz
Honor?

House Guests

To Tell the Truth
Whines and Misdem eanors
Expectations

Joint, The

Driver's Education
Spring Fever

I'm With the Band
Run for the Border
Rockum entary



