Appendix I Touchstone Television Schedules ALL-AMERICAN GIRL 1994 - 1995 SEASON ABC, WEDNESDAY, 8:30 PM, 30-MINUTE FOR MAT		5/29/93 6/05/93 6/12/93 6/19/93 6/26/93 7/03/93	New Moon Hot Ticket Bowling for Daddies Girls and Boy Winner Take Millicent Is That All There Is?	3/11/91 3/25/91 4/08/91 4/15/91 4/22/91 4/29/91 5/27/91	Such a Night School Daze Papa's Little Dividend Blossom Blossoms My Sister's Keeper Love Stinks Who's in Charge Here?
9/14/94 9/21/94 9/28/94 10/05/94 10/12/94 10/19/94 11/02/94 11/16/94	Mom, Dad, This is Kyle (aired at 9:30 PM) Submission: Impossible Who's The Boss? Yung at Heart Redesigning Women Booktopus Mommie Nearest Take My Family Please	19	AKERSFIELD P.D. 193 - 1994 SEASON SDAY, 9:30 PM, 30-MINUTE FORMAT Bakersfield P.D. (pilot) Imposter, The Bakersfield P.D. (pilot) (aired on Saturday at 8:30 PM) Unsolved Mysteries of Love	6/03/91 6/10/91 6/17/91 8/12/91 8/15/91 8/17/91 8/19/91 8/26/91 9/02/91	Dad's Girlfriend Sex, Lies and Teen agers I Ain't Got No Buddy Such a Night Thanks for the Memorex (aired Thursday at 8:30 PM) Papa's Little Dividend (aired Saturday at 8:30 PM) Geek, The School Daze Tough Love
11/16/94 11/23/94 11/30/94 12/07/74 12/14/94 12/21/94 1/11/95 1/18/95 2/01/95 2/15/95 2/15/95	Exile on Market Street Ratting on Ruthie Educating Margaret Loveless in San Francisco Malpractice Makes Perfect Mom, Dad, This is Kyle Apartment, The Notes from the Underground Venus de Margaret Sub mission: Imp ossible Night at the Oprah, A Pulp Sitcom	10/05/93 10/05/93 10/12/93 10/19/93 10/26/93 10/28/93 11/02/93 11/09/93 11/16/93 11/23/93 11/30/93	Snake Charmer Poker Game, The Bust, The Ex-Partner, The Poker Game, The (aired on Thursday at 9:30 PM) Bakersfield Madam Cable Does Not Pay Gift, The President's Coming, The Bullet for Stiles, A		91 - 1992 SEASON Second Base Here Comes the Buzz Joint, The I'm With the Band Honor? To Tell the Truth Intervention Run for the Border
3/08/95 3/08/95 3/15/95 3/22/95 8/16/95	Yung at Heart Young Americans Redesigning Women Venus De Margaret (aired at 9:30 PM) Apartment, The (aired at 9:30 PM) ALMOST HOME	12/07/93 12/21/93 1/04/94 7/07/94 7/21/94 7/28/94 8/18/94 8/25/94	Imposter, The Lucky 13 Unsolved Mysteries of Love Arms and the Men (moves to Thursdays at 9:30 PM) There Goes the Neighborhood Psychic and the C-Cup, The Last One Into the Water Lucky 13	11/18/91 11/25/91 12/02/91 12/09/91 12/16/91 12/30/91 1/06/92 1/13/92 1/20/92 2/10/92	Rockum entary Expectations You Can't Go Home This Old House It's a Marginal Life Second Base Test, The Hot for Teacher Three O'Clock and All is Hell Losers W in
1993 - 1994 SEASON NBC, SATURDAY, 8:00 PM, 30-MINUTE FORMAT		BLOSSOM 1990 - 1991 SEASON NBC, MONDAY, 8:30 PM, 30-MINUTE FORMAT		2/17/92 2/24/92 3/02/92 3/09/92 3/16/92	Letter, The Wake Up Little Suzy You Must Remember This Here Comes the Buzz Honor?
2/06/93 2/13/93 2/20/93 2/27/93 3/06/93 3/20/93 4/03/93 4/10/93 4/17/93 4/24/93	New Moon Girls and Boy Sleeping with the Enemy Is That All There Is? Fox and the Hound, The Winner Take Millicent To Jane Eyre is Human Duelling Birthdays To Date or Not to Date? Dance, The You Oughta Be in Pictures	1/03/91 1/07/91 1/14/91 1/21/91 2/04/91 2/11/91 2/18/91 2/25/91 3/04/91	Blossom Blossoms (previewed Thursday at 8:30 PM) My Sister's Keeper Dad's Girlfriend Who's in Charge Here? Sex, Lies and Teen agers I Ain't Got No Buddy Thanks for the Memorex Geek, The Tough Love	3/23/92 3/30/92 4/06/92 4/13/92 4/20/92 4/27/92 5/04/92 5/25/92 6/01/92 6/08/92	House Guests To Tell the Truth Whines and Misdemeanors Expectations Joint, The Driver's Education Spring Fever I'm With the Band Run for the Border Rockum entary